County Final Event (Level 3)

18/07/2018 Version 0.3

Sports Leader Training Events

*IN BOLD MEANS WINNERS PROGRESS TO COUNTY FINAL (LEVEL 3)

Date

Competition

Time

Venue

Year 5 Sports Leader Training (DPHS & DFS Family)
Year 5 Sports Leader Training (WH & RVHS Family)

Year 5 Sports Leader Training (ESJ Family)
Year 5 Sports Leader Training (ONG Family)

Leader Training
Leader Training
Leader Training
Leader Training

09:00 - 15:00
09:00 - 15:00
09:00 - 15:00
09:00 - 15:00

TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC

Tuesday 18th September Football - Girls Year 2 & 3 SSP Festival 12:30-15:00 |The Grange, Chigwell 28&3
Friday 21st Tag Rugby Festival (Year 3&4) SSP Festival 11:00-15:00 Epping Upper Clapton RFC 3&4
Friday 28th September Key Stage 1 Football Competition (Mixed) SSP Festival 12:30-15:00 |Shooters North Weald 1&2

5
5
5

Year 5 Sports Leader Training (KH Family) Leader Training 09:00-15:00 TBC 5
Friday 12th October *Football - Boys U11s SSP Final* SSP Final 12:00 - 15:30 | Chigwell School 586
Friday 12th October *Football - Girls U11s SSP Final* SSP Final 12:00- 15:30 | The Grange, Chigwell 5&6
Tuesday 16th October Top Golf Competition (Year 6) SSP Festival 10.00 - 12:00 |Top Golf, Chigwell 6
TBC Football - Small Schools Essex Finals TBC TBC 586
[edocsghovober  vaitem [ [
TBC *Table Tennis Year 5 & 6 team event* SSP Final 16:00 - 17:30 Primary School 586
Friday 2nd November PRIMARY SEND Multi-Skills Festival SSP Festival AM & PM Epping St.Johns 3,4,5&6
7th November Football - Year 3&4 C ition (Mixed) SSP Festival 12:30-15:00 |Shooters North Weald 3&4
Friday 9th November Table Tennis Year 5 & 6 team event County Final TBC BATTS HARLOW 5&6
TBC U11 Football - Girls County Final TBC TBC 5&6
TBC U11 Football - Boys County Final TBC TBC 5&6
Friday 30th *Tag Rugby Year 5 & 6 Partnership Finals* SSP Final 12:00 - 15:30 | Epping Upper Clapton RFC 586
Friday 30th November Tag Rugby 5 & 6 D C iti SSP Festival 12.00- 15:30 | Epping Upper Clapton RFC 58&6
Friday 14th December *Boccia KS2* SSP Final 09.30-12.00 |King Harold 3,458&6
TBC *Table Tennis Year 5 & 6 SSP Final 16:00-17:30 |L Primary School 5&6
Thursday 10th January Boccia Primary, Secondary & SEND County Final TBC Basildon Sporting Village 3,4,58&6
Friday 11th January Dodgeball (Year 5 & 6) County Final TBC The Deanes School 5&6
Friday 18th January Squash (Year 5 & 8) County Final TBC Colchester Garrison 5
Friday 18th January Basketball (Year 5 & 6) County Final TBC University of Essex, Col'ester 58&6
Friday 18th January Table Tennis (Individual) County Final TBC BATTS HARLOW 5&6
Friday 25th January Badminton Primary County Final TBC William Edwards School 5&6
Friday 25th January *KS2 New Age Kurling* SSP Finals 09.30-12:00 Epping St.Johns 3,45&6
Friday 1st February *Cross Country Primary Yrs 3,4, 5 & 6* SSP Finals 11:30 - 14:00 | Met Police Sports Ground 3,45&6
Friday 8th February Sportshall 'All In Athletics' Indoor SSP Festival 13:00-15:00 Debden Park 3,4,5&6

Wednesday 27th February Mini Hockey (Year 5 & 6) County Final TBC Felsted School 586
Thursday 28th February New Age Kurling - (Year 5 & 6, Secondary & SEND) County Final TBC Basildon Sporting Village 58&6
TBC Primary Panathlon County Final TBC Columbus College 5&6
Friday 1st March *Sportshall Primary Athletics Yrs 5 & 6 Final* SSP Finals 09:30- 12:00 |Roding Valley 5&6
Wednesday 13th March Primary Sportshall Athletics (Year 5 & 6) County Final TBC Garons Park, Southend 586
Wednesday 13th March Sitting Volleyball (Primary & Secondary) County Final TBC Garons Park, Southend 58&6
Thursday 14th March Primary TAG Rugby County Final TBC Southend Rugby Club 5&6
Thursday 14th March Disability Tennis (Primary & Secondary) County Final TBC Garons Park, Southend 5&6
Friday 15th March Key Stage 1 Sportshall Athletics SSP Festival 09:30-12:00 King Harold 18&2
Friday 15th March Key Stage 1 Sportshall Athletics SSP Festival 13.00-15.00 King Harold 18&2
20th March SEND Festival SSP Festival 13:00-15:00 Davenant ion School 3,4,5&6
Thursday 28th March Cheerleading (Primary) County Final TBC Chelmsford Sports Centre 3,4,5&6
TBC Greater Essex Football Play-Off Final (Girls & Boys) County Final 10:00-12:00 |TBC 586

Thursday 25th April Cross Country Finals (Yr 3,4,5 & 6) County Final Hadleigh Farm MTB 3,4,58&6

Friday 26th April KS1 SEND Multi-Skills Festival SSP Event 13:00- 15:00 | Debden Park 18&2
Wednesday 1st May Teddylympics SSP Event TBC TBC 18&2
Friday 10th May *Primary Mini Tennis Yrs 3 & 4* SSP Final 12:00 - 15:00 | Theydon Bois Tennis Club 3&4
Friday 17th May Primary Handball Competition Yrs 5 & 6 SSP Final 12:30-15:00 |Debden Park 586
Thursday 24th May Archery - Primary County Final TBC Saffron Walden 58&6
Monday 3rd June Tri Golf (Year 5 & 6) County Final 10:00 - 12:00 [Little Channels 58&6
Friday 7th June *Kwik Cricket - Girls Cc SSP Finals 09:00 - 15:00 |Loughton Cricket Club 586
Wednesday 12th June Quicksticks (Year 5 & 6) County Final TBC Chelmer Park 586
Friday 14th June *Kwik Cricket - Best Team* SSP Finals 09:00 - 15:00 |South Loughton Cricket Club 5&6
19th June *Mini Tennis (Year 5 & 6) C ition* SSP Finals 13:00 - 15:00 F ion School 5&6
Thursday 20th June Special School Games (Primary & Secondary) County Final TBC Basildon Sporting Village 3,4,5&6
Friday 21st June Kwik Cricket Chance 2 Shine B Team Event SSP Festival 09:00 - 15:00 | Loughton Cricket Club 4,586
Friday 21st June All In Inclusive Cricket Festival SEND SSP Festival 09:00 - 12:00 Loughton Cricket Club 4,586
Friday 21st June Rounders (Year 6) County Final AM Gosfield School 6
TBC Kwik Cricket - Girls Competition County Final TBC Billericay Cricket Club 586
TBC Kwik Cricket - Best Team Competition County Final TBC Billericay Cricket Club 58&6
Tuesday 25th June Tennis (Year 3 & 4) County Final AM Garons Park, Southend 3&4
Tuesday 25th June Tennis (Year 5 & 6) County Final PM Garons Park, Southend 5&6
Wednesday 26th June Key Steps Gymnastics (Year 3 & 4) County Final TBC Basildon Sporting Village 3&4
Thursday 27th June High 5 Netball (Year 5 & 6) County Final TBC Basildon Sporting Village 58&6
Thursday 27th June Swimming (Year 3,4, 5 & 6) County Final TBC Basildon Sporting Village 3,4,5&6
Thursday 27th June Quad Kids Athletics (Primary) County Final TBC Basildon Sporting Village 3,4,5&6
Thursday 27th June Key Steps Gymnastics (Year 1 & 2) County Final TBC Basildon Sporting Village 1&2
Friday 28th June *Key Stage 1 - 3 Tees Cricket SSP Event* SSP Event 12:30 - 15:00 |Loughton Cricket Club 1&2
Tuesday 9th July Top Golf C ition (Year 6) SSP Event 10:00 - 12:00 | Top Golf, Chigwell 6
Wednesday 10th July 3 Tees Cricket - Key Stage 1 County Final the Billericay Cricket Club 18&2
Wednesday 10th July Rapid Fire County Final tbc Billericay Cricket Club 3&4




